

NPR News for the Heart of Alabama

To whom it may concern,

This letter per **FCC Rule 73.1870** is to state as of December 16, 2021 the Chief Operator of WBHM in Birmingham AL has been designated as Darrell P. McCalla, Director of Technology and William Dahlberg, Deputy Director WBHM is his designee as Acting Chief Operator.

Darrell McCalla,

Director of Technology/Sys Administrator/Chief Operator WBHM 90.3 FM (205)-934-9246/Cell (205)-440-0977 darrell@wbhm.org

Will Dahlberg,

Deputy Director, Acting Chief Operator WBHM 90.3 (205)-934-2264 will@wbhm.org

Ann Alquist,

Executive Director and General Manager WBHM Radio

This notice can be found at WBHM Studio and Transmitter site and is posted in the WBHM Public file.

WBHM | 90.3 FM 650 11th Street South Birmingham, Alabama 35233 205.934.2606 800.444.9246 www.wbhm.org